



**VILLAGE OF NEW KNOXVILLE
NEW KNOXVILLE INDUSTRIAL PARK, PHASE II
BID TABULATION**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	MAY 8, 2015		DONALD A. SOMMER, INC. ANNA, OHIO		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. ST. HENRY, OHIO		SCHAUB EXCAVATING, INC. WAPAKONETA, OHIO		PAB CONSTRUCTION CO. COLDWATER, OHIO	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
INDUSTRIAL PARK DRIVE - BASE BID																
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$182.00	\$182.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,082.24	\$1,082.24	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1201	\$10.00	\$12,010.00	\$4.98	\$5,980.98	\$8.50	\$10,208.50	\$9.52	\$11,433.52	\$9.70	\$11,649.70	\$15.00	\$18,015.00
3	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2386	\$2.00	\$4,772.00	\$0.50	\$1,193.00	\$0.80	\$1,908.80	\$0.50	\$1,193.00	\$0.75	\$1,789.50	\$0.80	\$1,908.80
4	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	110	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$5.50	\$605.00	\$3.80	\$418.00	\$10.82	\$1,190.20	\$6.00	\$660.00	\$5.00	\$550.00
5	204	EXCAVATION, OF SUBGRADE AND GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	225	\$35.00	\$7,875.00	\$43.66	\$9,823.50	\$28.40	\$6,390.00	\$40.23	\$9,051.75	\$36.00	\$8,100.00	\$32.00	\$7,200.00
6	301	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	155	\$135.00	\$20,925.00	\$139.36	\$21,600.80	\$140.00	\$21,700.00	\$136.01	\$21,081.55	\$144.00	\$22,320.00	\$140.00	\$21,700.00
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	520	\$35.00	\$18,200.00	\$38.68	\$20,113.60	\$24.50	\$12,740.00	\$32.74	\$17,024.80	\$36.00	\$18,720.00	\$30.00	\$15,600.00
8	407	TACK COAT, INTERMEDIATE, (0.04 GAL/SY.)	GAL.	74	\$4.00	\$296.00	\$2.08	\$153.92	\$2.80	\$207.20	\$2.03	\$150.22	\$2.00	\$148.00	\$3.00	\$222.00
9	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	78	\$225.00	\$17,550.00	\$153.92	\$12,005.76	\$140.00	\$10,920.00	\$150.22	\$11,717.16	\$150.00	\$11,700.00	\$150.00	\$11,700.00
10	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	78	\$225.00	\$17,550.00	\$141.44	\$11,032.32	\$165.00	\$12,870.00	\$138.04	\$10,767.12	\$146.00	\$11,388.00	\$150.00	\$11,700.00
11	452	9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	137	\$65.00	\$8,905.00	\$53.65	\$7,350.05	\$64.00	\$8,768.00	\$56.34	\$7,718.58	\$60.00	\$8,220.00	\$54.00	\$7,398.00
12	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	907	\$12.00	\$10,884.00	\$14.56	\$13,205.92	\$13.70	\$12,425.90	\$14.21	\$12,888.47	\$13.00	\$11,791.00	\$14.00	\$12,698.00
13	611	12" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	9	\$55.00	\$495.00	\$62.40	\$561.60	\$16.50	\$148.50	\$29.99	\$269.91	\$32.00	\$288.00	\$40.00	\$360.00
14	611	12" RCP CL IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	41	\$65.00	\$2,665.00	\$37.26	\$1,527.66	\$38.00	\$1,558.00	\$34.16	\$1,400.56	\$46.00	\$1,886.00	\$44.00	\$1,804.00
15	611	24" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	169	\$60.00	\$10,140.00	\$39.20	\$6,624.80	\$44.50	\$7,520.50	\$51.10	\$8,635.90	\$33.35	\$5,636.15	\$56.00	\$9,464.00
16	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,240.00	\$2,480.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,342.59	\$2,685.18	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
17	611	TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,227.03	\$2,227.03	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$741.00	\$741.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
19	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,556.02	\$3,556.02	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
20	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,573.25	\$1,573.25	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
21	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	13	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$10.50	\$136.50	\$15.00	\$195.00	\$7.85	\$102.05	\$15.00	\$195.00	\$12.00	\$156.00
22	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	6.25	\$15.00	\$93.75	\$21.00	\$131.25	\$24.00	\$150.00	\$16.48	\$103.00	\$25.00	\$156.25	\$25.00	\$156.25
23	638	12" x 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$2,667.77	\$2,667.77	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
24	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,793.99	\$2,793.99	\$4,160.00	\$4,160.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
25	638	2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	99	\$70.00	\$6,930.00	\$40.25	\$3,984.75	\$38.80	\$3,841.20	\$41.26	\$4,084.74	\$32.00	\$3,168.00	\$43.00	\$4,257.00
26	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2100	\$2.50	\$5,250.00	\$2.05	\$4,305.00	\$2.75	\$5,775.00	\$2.16	\$4,536.00	\$2.00	\$4,200.00	\$3.50	\$7,350.00
27	832	INLET PROTECTION (12' PER INLET x 3 INLETS)	FT.	36	\$3.33	\$120.00	\$4.80	\$172.80	\$10.00	\$360.00	\$4.96	\$178.56	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$1.00	\$36.00
28	832	PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE	FT.	580	\$3.50	\$2,030.00	\$1.52	\$881.60	\$4.00	\$2,320.00	\$3.48	\$2,018.40	\$1.40	\$812.00	\$1.00	\$580.00
29	832	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	C.Y.	9.5	\$45.00	\$427.50	\$32.00	\$304.00	\$25.00	\$237.50	\$42.98	\$408.31	\$34.00	\$323.00	\$50.00	\$475.00
30	SPEC	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)	S.Y.	1857	\$1.50	\$2,785.50	\$1.26	\$2,339.82	\$1.50	\$2,785.50	\$0.96	\$1,782.72	\$2.00	\$3,714.00	\$1.30	\$2,414.10
TOTAL BASE BID						\$168,983.75		\$138,516.63		\$137,362.60		\$145,063.00		\$148,644.60		\$153,694.15
BUCKEYE DRIVE - ALTERNATE BID																
31	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$78.00	\$78.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$374.55	\$374.55	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
32	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	973	\$10.00	\$9,730.00	\$4.98	\$4,845.54	\$8.50	\$8,270.50	\$9.25	\$9,000.25	\$9.60	\$9,340.80	\$15.00	\$14,595.00
33	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1639	\$2.00	\$3,278.00	\$0.50	\$819.50	\$0.80	\$1,311.20	\$0.50	\$819.50	\$1.00	\$1,639.00	\$0.80	\$1,311.20
34	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	90	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$5.50	\$495.00	\$3.80	\$342.00	\$3.27	\$294.30	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$450.00
35	204	EXCAVATION, OF SUBGRADE AND GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	175	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$43.66	\$7,640.50	\$28.50	\$4,987.50	\$40.50	\$7,087.50	\$36.00	\$6,300.00	\$32.00	\$5,600.00
36	301	3" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	120	\$135.00	\$16,200.00	\$139.66	\$16,759.20	\$140.00	\$16,800.00	\$136.01	\$16,321.20	\$144.00	\$17,280.00	\$140.00	\$16,800.00
37	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	359	\$35.00	\$12,565.00	\$38.68	\$13,886.12	\$24.50	\$8,795.50	\$33.02	\$11,854.18	\$36.00	\$12,924.00	\$30.00	\$10,770.00
38	407	TACK COAT, INTERMEDIATE, (0.04 GAL/SY.)	GAL.	58	\$4.00	\$232.00	\$2.08	\$120.64	\$2.80	\$162.40	\$2.03	\$117.74	\$2.00	\$116.00	\$3.00	\$174.00
39	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	60	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$153.92	\$9,235.20	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$150.22	\$9,013.20	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
40	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	60	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$141.44	\$8,486.40	\$165.00	\$9,900.00	\$138.04	\$8,282.40	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
41	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	700	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$14.56	\$10,192.00	\$13.70	\$9,590.00	\$14.20	\$9,940.00	\$13.00	\$9,100.00	\$14.00	\$9,800.00
42	611	24" CPSLP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	18	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$32.05	\$576.90	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$86.70	\$1,560.60	\$33.35	\$600.30	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
43	611	24" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	41	\$80.00	\$3,280.00	\$64.44	\$2,642.04	\$58.60	\$2,402.60	\$74.12	\$3,038.92	\$53.35	\$2,187.35	\$70.00	\$2,870.00
44	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,326.00	\$2,652.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,508.12	\$3,016.24	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
45	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$386.19	\$386.19	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
46	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,294.13	\$1,294.13	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
47	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$48.89	\$48.89	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
48	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$24.40	\$24.40	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
49	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.50	\$262.50	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$8.21	\$205.25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$12.00	\$300.00
50	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	6.25	\$15.00	\$93.75	\$21.00	\$131.25	\$24.00	\$150.00	\$13.92	\$87.00	\$32.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$156.25
51	630	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	S.F.	4	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$31.25	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$35.57	\$142.28	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$160.00
52	638	8" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	28	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$79.85	\$2,235.80	\$130.00	\$3,640.00	\$104.23	\$2,918.44	\$59.00	\$1,652.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00
53	638	12" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	345	\$75.00	\$25,875.00	\$35.07	\$12,099.15	\$46.20	\$15,939.00	\$42.30	\$14,593.50	\$42.00	\$14,490.00	\$50.00	\$17,250.00
54	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,435.00	\$1,435.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,565.74	\$1,565.74	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
55	638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,970.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,576.72	\$2,576.72	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
56	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,086.12	\$1,086.12	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,80